# CH \$115.00 8716

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LM Wine Company, LLC		05/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rose & Arrow, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 159
City:	Dundee
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87161849	PEASANT ROW	
Serial Number:	87727213	ROSE AND ARROW ESTATE	
Registration Number:	5318418	ALIT	
Registration Number:	5698754	ROSE & ARROW ESTATE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039434828

**Email:** ipprosecution@orrick.com, mweddington@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34811.6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin S. Cornuelle
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 132123894#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0955



### Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8)

# FILED

**CARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION (Complete 6,7, 8)** 

MAY 07 2019

**REGISTRY NUMBER: 1321238-94** 

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record. Ple

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

e must release this information to all parties upon request and it will		For office use only
ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional S		ONLY
AK	TICLES OF AMENDMENT	ONLY
1. ENTITY NAME: LM Wine Company, LLC	1	
2. THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTIC article(s) as it is amended to read.)	CLES OF ORGANIZATION IS MA	ADE HEREBY: (State the article number(s) and set forth the
Article 1 (Name): The name of the limite	d liability company is Ros	e & Arrow, LLC (the "Company").
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	_	
3. PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT:		
This amendment was adopted by the manage	r(s) without member action. N	Nember action was not required.
Date of adoption of each amendment: 05/01	L <b>/2019</b>	
OThis amendment(s) was approved by the men	nbers. percent of the	e members approved the amendment(s).
Date of adoption of each amendment:	<del></del>	
4. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS (Physical Street Add	11 C33)	/IDUAL WITH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE (Name and Address)
524 OR 00W	the LLC	e name and address of at least one individual who is a member or manager of or an authorized representative with direct knowledge of the operations and
531 OR-99W		ssactivities of the LLC. Lombard
Dundee, OR 97115		
		. OR-99W
	Dur	ndee, OR 97115
AR	RTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	ONLY
6. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		
7 DATE DISSOLUTION OCCURRED:		
Future date not allowed.		
		ulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, fraudulently alter or
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		s or agents of the limited liability company. This filing has omplete. Making false statements in this document is against
the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signature:	Printed Name:	Title:
Jhld	lan Lombard	Manager
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)		
Ashley Lathrop	FEES	ROSE & ARROW, LLC
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)		
THE TENEDERS (MICHAEL BIEB COUR)	11.11.1	

**RECORDED: 07/23/2019** 

Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company (11/17)

(503) 802-5533

132123894-20022911 2911 AMDART TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0956**